

2024 Fee Structure

- Term Fees are priced and charged per term.
- All invoices must be paid in full by the due date indicated on your invoice (refer page 10 &11)
- (Term 4) payment is required prior to our End of Year Concert.

	Price (including GST)	<u> </u>
	Per Term	
30 min class	\$145	
45 min class	\$205	
1 hour class	\$235	
		_
	Per Term	
Junior Unlimited Class Package (Up to 10 yrs)	\$835	
Senior Unlimited Class Package (11 yrs & over)	\$960	
	Day Tayya	
	Per Term	
Extension Programs – Classical/Jazz	\$145 (1 class)	\$260 (2 classes)
Classical/Progressing Ballet Technique	\$335 (2 classes)	
Classical/Jazz/Progressing Ballet Technique	\$465 (3 classes)	
Progressing Ballet Technique (Only)	\$220 (1 class)	

*Note:

- Unlimited Class Packages also entitle the client to a further 10% discount off sibling fees.
- Term fees are non-refundable.
- We offer all new students a Trial Week to assist with class selection.
- Late Payment Fee will apply, for payment received after due date indicated on invoice (refer page 11)
- Late Payment may also result in a student not being able to participate in class until Fee's are paid in full.
- Please contact us as soon as possible if you need to discuss alternative payment arrangements.
- For more information, please contact our office during business hours (07) 5450 1717.

If you have any queries regarding payment of Term Fees, please email accounts@sccod.com.au

2024 Invoice Schedule – 14 day trading terms apply

Term Instalment	Approx Invoice Date	Payment Terms	Approx Payment Due Date
Term 1	02/02/24	2	16/02/23
Term 2	12/04/24	2	26/04/24
Term 3	5/07/24	2	19/07/24
Term 4	27/09/24	2	11/10/24